

Government of India

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution

Department of Consumer Affairs


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1868

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2017


SELLING OF PULSES AT PDS SHOPS


1868. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk/k vkSj lkoZtfud foRrj.k ea=h be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has opened counters at PDS shops in the States to sell pulses at subsidised rates particularly Arhar dal, Malka dal and Chana dal in view of rising prices;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the PDS shops opened, State/UT-wise and pulses sold at subsidised rates during the current year; and

(c) if not, the time by which such counters are likely to be opened?


ANSWER


miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k jkT; ea=h

¼Jh lh- vkj- pkS/kjh½


THE MINISTER OF STATE

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a)  : No Madam.


(b) : Does not arise.


(c) : No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.


*****

